

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 310/2016 & CM APPL. 44023/2019 (early hearing)**

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS. Appellants
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate.
(M:9717960907)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate for R-
2 & 3. (M:9718062292)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% 16.01.2020

Two other appeals being LA.APP.249/2016 and 250/2016 are stated also to have already been admitted. The matters relate to Award no.20/2003-04 of village Razapur Kalan. Application for early hearing is allowed.

Admit. List the present appeal along with LA.APP.249/2016 and 250/2016 on 4th May, 2020 at 2:15 pm. All the connected appeals of the said village to be listed on the said date.

The Registry to now prepare a complete list of the matters and to intimate the ld. counsels for the parties.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 16, 2020/dk