



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

LA.APP. 310/2016 & CM APPL. 44023/2019 -E-hearing/Dir.

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS ..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Abhimanyu, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Adv for R-1.

Mr.V.P.Rana, Adv for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

%

**22.02.2023**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 21.07.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2023**