



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Aaditya Chopra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for R-1

Ms. Jyoti Nambiar Advocate for R-2

(9899127684)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

1. As a last opportunity, on appellants' furnishing fresh/correct/current address of respondent Nos.6, 7, 9 & 10 and taking steps within three weeks., issue notice to these respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.10.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks last opportunity to take steps for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.3(II) (iii)-Sh. Dal Chand, respondent No.3(IX)- Smt. Rajesh and respondent No.3(XI)-Smt. Sona Devi. Let the needful be done within four weeks positively, as per law.
3. In case appellants do not take steps within the time now granted, costs of Rs.10,000/- payable to Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, would be imposed on the next date.

MAY 14, 2024/vk

REGISTRAR