



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aaditya Chopra, Adv. (through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui, Advocate
for Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellants are between 60-70 years of age and are suffering from old age ailments. He seeks time to have instructions whether to pursue the appeal or not and thereafter steps in terms of order dated 14.05.2024 will be taken.
2. In case compliance of order dated 14.05.2024 is not done by the next date, the appellants will be granted further time subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- in terms of order dated 14.05.2024.
3. At request, re-notify on 12.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2024

vk