



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI
Mr. Siddharth Shankar, Advocate for
Mr. V.P. Rana, Advocate for R-2
(9811165700)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. Vide Order dated 14.05.2024, appellant sought last opportunity to take steps for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.3(II)(iii)-Sh. Dal Chand, respondent No.3(IX)-Smt. Rajesh and respondent No.3(XI)-Smt. Sona Devi and it was directed that in case steps are not taken within the time granted, costs of Rs.10,000/- would follow.
2. Neither the cost has been deposited nor steps are taken pursuant to Order dated 14.05.2024 and 15.10.2024.
3. On 15.10.2024, learned counsel for the appellant sought time to take instructions whether to pursue the appeal or not.
4. Today, none is present for the appellant.



5. Re-notify on 16.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

6. At this stage, Mr. Keshav, Advocate (9999996397) appears through vc for the appellant and has been apprised of the order passed today. He seeks some more time to obtain the instructions. Let him do so.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2025

vk