



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr.
Divakar Kapil, Advs. for R-1/UOI

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’ being organised by the National Legal Services Authority for referring it to the Mediation.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.1 has stated that he has no instructions to get the matter referred to the Mediation.

Accordingly, matter be sent back for the date fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/SM