



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

Ms. Bhawna, Advocate for R-2
(8377835133)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

1. On 15.10.2024, learned counsel for the appellants sought time to take instructions whether to pursue the appeal or not.
2. Today, again nobody appears on behalf of the appellants.
3. Neither costs has been deposited nor any effective steps taken for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.3(II)(iii)-Sh. Dal Chand, respondent No.3(IX)-Smt. Rajesh and respondent No.3(XI)-Smt. Sona Devi.
4. Let court notice be issued to the appellants directing them to remain present in court on the next date.
5. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

6. Later on Mr. Abhishek Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate appeared for the appellants and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/vk