



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr.M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-1
Mr. V.P. Rana, Mr. Rohit Mathur,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks further time to comply with the order dated 11th March, 2026 passed by this Court.
2. Let the said order be complied with before the next date of hearing.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list the matter on 13th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 13, 2026

Pallavi/hp