



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 310/2016

**BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Khatri, Adv.  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha  
and Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advs. for R-  
1/UOI.  
Mr. V. P. Rana, Mr. Rut Pawar, Advs.  
for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant submits that an application seeking withdrawal of vakalatnama has already been filed, however, the same is not reflected on record. Let the Registry verify the same and place it on record, if already filed.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**MAY 13, 2026/kp/dg**