



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 310/2016

BHUPINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

CM APPL. 35570/2026(seeking permission to withdraw Vakalatnama)

1. The present application has been filed by the learned counsel for the Appellants seeking permission to withdraw the *vakalatnama* filed on behalf of the Appellants.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellants submits that notice regarding withdrawal of vakalatnama has been sent to the Appellants by registered post and proof thereof has been placed on record. It is further submitted that all the Appellants, except Appellant No. 4, stand served.
3. None appears on behalf of the Appellants despite service.
4. In view of the aforesaid, the application is allowed. Learned counsel for the Appellants is discharged from appearing on behalf of the Appellants.
5. The application stands disposed of accordingly.



LA.APP. 310/2016

6. List the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 22nd July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 22, 2026

PT/dg